Florence Securities Private Limited

December 07, 2018

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai Samachar Marg
Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Disclosure under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Symbol - SCANSTL (BSE)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 containing details of acquisition of shares of Scan Steels Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Florence Securities Private Limited

FLOA

(Latif Khan) Director

DIN: 02085566

CC:

The Company Secretary Scan Steels Limited Office no. 104, 105 E – Square, Subhash Road Opp. Havmore Ice Cream, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai – 400057



Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SCAN STEELS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	FLORENCE SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED		
with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE		
Listed			
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of	-	0.00%	0.00%
a) Shares carrying voting rights as on	-	-	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-	0.00%	0.00%
Details of acquisition /Sale	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired and sold			
Acquisition of Share as on 06/12/2018	3,999,997	7.64%	7.64%
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles	-	-	-
the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC			
(specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3,999,997	7.64%	7.64%



Florence Securities Private Limited

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/vot ing capital of the TC
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,999,997	7.64%	7.64%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,999,997	7.64%	7.64%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off Market		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	December 06, 2018		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	52,35,22,950/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	52,35,22,950/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	52,35,22,950/-		

For Florence Securities Private Limited

(Latif Khan) Director DIN: 02085566

Place: Mumbai

Date: December 07, 2018

CC: SCAN STEELS LIMITED

Office No. 104/105, E-Square Subhash Road, Opp. Havmore Ice Cream, Vile Parle Mumbai - 400057